# OP \$40.00 88169789

ETAS ID: TM653796

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NMBL Technologies LLC		12/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NMBL Technologies Inc	
Street Address:	301 W. Grand Ave No. 165	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88169789	PROXY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8885200065

**Email:** info@nmbltech.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Farris

Address Line 1: 301 W. Grand Ave No. 165
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Farris
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Farris/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE - Conversion - 541708-10-0#page1.tif

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE - Conversion - 541708-10-0#page2.tif

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Incorporation\_Formation Filing - 541708-15-0#page1.tif

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Incorporation\_Formation Filing - 541708-15-0#page2.tif

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Incorporation\_Formation Filing - 541708-15-0#page3.tif

source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Incorporation\_Formation Filing - 541708-15-0#page4.tif source=NMBL TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Incorporation\_Formation Filing - 541708-15-0#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NMBL TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NMBL TECHNOLOGIES

LLC" TO "NMBL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

4363775 8100F SR# 20208580055

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204261890

Date: 12-08-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:52 PM 12/07/2020
FILED 04:52 PM 12/07/2020
SR 20208580055 - File Number 4363775

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 24, 2018
i.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NMBL Technologies LLC
	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
ot i	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2020
	By=17.07.
	Name: Daniel Farris
	Print or Type
	Title: Member, Chairman  Print or Type
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "NMBL

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

4363775 8100F SR# 20208580055

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varior in maiori, maiori a maiori

Authentication: 204261890

Date: 12-08-20

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## NMBL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is NMBL Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of its registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, county of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware (the "**DGCL**").

<u>FOURTH:</u> The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is ten million (10,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.00001 per share ("Common Stock").

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the state of Delaware:

- 1. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in its board of directors (the "Board"). The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the Corporation's bylaws (the "Bylaws"). No election of directors need be by written ballot unless the Bylaws shall so provide.
  - 2. The Board is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws.
- 3. Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the state of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in applicable statutes) at such place within or without the state of Delaware as the Bylaws may provide or as may be designated from time to time by the Board.

SIXTH: Subject to any provisions in the Bylaws related to indemnification of directors or officers of the Corporation, the Corporation shall indemnify, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, any director or officer of the Corporation who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (a "Proceeding") by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by such person in connection with any such Proceeding.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 12/07/2020 FILED 04:52 PM 12/07/2020 SR 20208580055 - File Number 4363775

The Corporation shall have the power to indemnify, to the extent permitted by the DGCL, as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time, any employee or agent of the Corporation who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any Proceeding by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by such person in connection with any such Proceeding.

A right to indemnification or to advancement of expenses arising under a provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws shall not be eliminated or impaired by an amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws after the occurrence of the act or omission that is the subject of the civil, criminal, administrative or investigative action, suit or proceeding for which indemnification or advancement of expenses is sought, unless the provision in effect at the time of such act or omission explicitly authorizes such elimination or impairment after such action or omission has occurred.

Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article SIXTH shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer or other agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

SEVENTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the DGCL is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article in respect of any matter occurring, or any cause of action, suit or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article SEVENTH by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

<u>EIGHTH:</u> The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL, as from time to time in effect or any successor provision thereto.

NINTH: The name and the mailing address of the sole incorporator are as follows:

NAME Daniel Farris MAILING ADDRESS
3639 N. Hoyne Ave, Chicago, IL 60618

-2-

<u>TENTH:</u> From time to time any of the provisions of this certificate of incorporation may be amended, altered or repealed, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the state of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws, and all rights at any time conferred upon the stockholders of the Corporation by this certificate of incorporation are granted subject to the provisions of this Article TENTH.

[Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinabove named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this December 7, 2020.

Daniel Farris

Sole Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007326 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 06/14/2021